



भारतीय डाक विभाग DEPARTMENT OF POSTS, INDIA मुख्य पोस्टमास्टर जनरल का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL, पश्चिम बंगाल सर्किल / WEST BENGAL CIRCLE, कोलकाता/ KOLKATA – 700012.

<u>U/E</u> To.

1. The Standard Circulation list No. 1.

2. All Group Officers, Circle Office, Kolkata -700012.

No. Est/B/Z-02/Misc/08

∂¶.04.2019. Dated at Kolkata-12 the

Subject: Regarding proposal of upgradation of Maharajganj Mukhya Dak Ghar into a Head Post Office under Gorakhpur in U.P.

Kindly find enclosed herewith a copy of the Directorate's letter No. 14-06/2016-PE-I dated 05.03.2019 in respect of upgradation of Maharajganj Mukhya Dak Ghar into a Head Post Office under Gorakhpur in U.P. for favour of information, guidance and necessary action.

Enclo: As above.

(S. K. Be Asstt. Director of Postal Services (Staff, Estt & Plg.) O/o the Chief Postmaster General, West Bengal Circle, Kolkata-12.

Copy to:-

- 1. The APMG, North Bengal Region, Siliguri 734001 along with copy of above Circulars.
- 2. The ADPS I, Kolkata Region, Yogayog Bhawan, Kolkata- 12 along with copy of the
- , The ADPS- II, South Bengal Region, Kolkata 12 along with copy of the above Circulars. A. The ADPS (TO), Circle office, Kolkata –700012 for uploading the copy in Circle website.
- Enclo: As above.

Asstt. Director of Postal Services (Staff, Estt & Plg.) O/o the Chief Postmaster General, West Bengal Circle, Kolkata-12.





Dak Bhawan, Sansad Marg New Delhi 110001 Dated: 05.03.2019

The Chief Postmaster General, Uttar Pradesh Circle, Lucknow – 226001.

হা আ

Subject: Regarding proposal of upgradation of Maharajganj Mukhya Dak Ghar into a Head Post Office under Gorakhpur Division in U.P.

No. 14-06/2016-PE-I Government of India Ministry of Communications

Department of Posts Establishment Division) (PE-I Section)

Sir,

To,

AD S. E. P. P.

Kindly refer to Circle Office letter No. Estt./M-1/Maharajganj-PO/2016/6 dated 18.02.2019 on the subject cited above.

2. The proposal has been examined in detail in consultation with Integrated Finance Wing (IFW). The approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for upgradation of Maharajganj Mukhya Dak Ghar into a Head Post Office by simultaneous downgradation of Kunraghat Head Post Office into a Sub Post Office under Gorakhpur Division. IFW has given concurrence to the proposal subject to availability of funds.

3. In view of the above, the Circle is requested to take further necessary action accordingly and furnish an Action Taken Report to this office.

4. This issues with the concurrence of Integrated Finance Wing vide their Dy. No. 164/FA/2019/CS dated 05.03.2019.

Yours faithfully,

(N. Shubhy Rao) Assistant Director General (PE-I) Tele: 011-2304 4984

Copy for information to:-

- 1. PS to Minister of State for Communications (I/C)
- Sr.PPS to Secretary (Posts) / Sr.PPS to Director General Postal Services
 PPS/ PS to Addl. DG (Co-ordination)/ Member (Banking)/ Member (O)/
 - Member (P)/ Member (Planning & HRD)/ Member (PLI)/ Member (Tech)

- Additional Secretary & Financial Adviser 4.
- Director, RAKNPA / GM, CEPT / Directors of All PTCs 5.
- All Chief Postmasters General / Postmasters General 6.
- Chief General Manager, BD Directorate / Parcel Directorate / PLI 7.
- Sr. Deputy Director General (Vigilance) & CVO / Sr. Deputy Director 8. General (PAF)
- Addl. Director General, Army Postal Service, New Delhi
- Director General P&T (Audit), Civil Lines, New Delhi 9.
- Secretary, Postal Services Board/ All Deputy Directors General 10.
- All General Managers (Finance) / Directors Postal Accounts / DDAP 11.
- Chief Engineer (Civil), Postal Directorate 12.
- 13. All Sections of Postal Directorate
- All recognized Federations / Unions / Associations 14.
- GM, CEPT for uploading the order on the India Post web site 15.
- 16.
- Guard File 17.

Ŷ

Spare copies. 18.